within the prescribed time frame, the City may treat such failure as a repudiation or breach of this 

Agreement, and resort to any remedy for breach provided for in this Agreement or at law. 

ARTICLE 4 - COMPENSATION 

4.1 Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty-One Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($141,488.80). 

4.2 Funding for this Agreement is contingent on the availability of funds and the Agreement 

is subject to amendment or termination due to lack of funds or a reduction of funds, upon five (5) 

days written notice to Contractor.   

ARTICLE 5 - SCOPE OF SERVICES